# 5572248

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JACOX, MECKSTROTH & JENKINS	12/12/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TELESUITE CORPORATION
Street Address:	35 ROCKRIDGE ROAD
City:	ENGLEWOOD
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45322

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5572248	
Patent Number:	5751337	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (937)298-7418

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 9372982811

 Email:
 LAW@JMJ.BIZ

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW R. JENKINS, ESQ.
Address Line 1: 2310 FAR HILLS AVENUE
Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45419

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TEL 000 P
-------------------------	-----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew R. Jenkins

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=TERMINATION OF JENKINS SECURITY AGREEMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018654 FRAME: 0135

# **TERMINATION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT**

Jacox, Meckstroth & Jenkins having entered into a Security Agreement with TeleSuite Corporation, dated June 18, 1997 ["Security Agreement"], notice of which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 7, 1997, hereby confirms that the Security Agreement has been terminated and consents to the filing of the attached Notice that the Security Agreement filed with the United Stated Patent and Trademark Office has been terminated.

Dated: December 12, 2006

**RECORDED: 12/20/2006** 

JACOX, MECKSTROTH & JENKINS

By: Matthew R. Jenkins, Esq.

PATENT REEL: 018654 FRAME: 0136